### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kinedyne Corporation		12/22/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kinedyne LLC
Street Address:	151 Industrial Parkway
City:	Branchburg
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08876
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86424209	
Registration Number:	1799065	К
Registration Number:	2231687	THE BARTENDER
Registration Number:	2253177	KAPTIVE BEAM
Registration Number:	3514741	K KINEDYNE STEADYMATE CINCHTITE
Registration Number:	3727209	STRAPPAK
Registration Number:	3888247	
Registration Number:	3915846	KINEDYNE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

**Correspondent Name:** Brinks Gilson & Lione Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14595-797
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Genevieve E. Adams

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0407

900322623

SIGNATURE:	/Genevieve E. Adams/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2015
Total Attachments: 5	

source=Kinedyne Corporation to Kinedyne LLC - Certificate of Conversion\_Corporation to LLC 12-22-2014#page1.tif

source=Kinedyne Corporation to Kinedyne LLC - Certificate of Conversion\_Corporation to LLC 12-22-2014#page2.tif

source=Kinedyne Corporation to Kinedyne LLC - Certificate of Conversion\_Corporation to LLC 12-22-2014#page3.tif

source=Kinedyne Corporation to Kinedyne LLC - Certificate of Conversion\_Corporation to LLC 12-22-2014#page4.tif

source=Kinedyne Corporation to Kinedyne LLC - Certificate of Conversion\_Corporation to LLC 12-22-2014#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0408

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KINEDYNE CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"KINEDYNE CORPORATION" TO "KINEDYNE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 9:53 O'CLOCK

P.M.

0685310 8100V

141576107

AUTHENTICATION: 1990596

DATE: 12-24-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0409

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:53 PM 12/22/2014 FILED 09:53 PM 12/22/2014 SRV 141576107 - 0685310 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF KINEDYNE CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation) INTO KINEDYNE LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned company executed the following Certificate of Conversion:

- 1. The corporation was formed under the jurisdiction of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is August 21, 1968.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Kinedyne Corporation.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Kinedyne LLC.

Dated: December 22, 2014

DM\_US 57248055-1.047235.0010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0410

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date set forth above.

KINEDYNE CORPORATION

Name: Stanley Meadows

Title: Assistant Secretary

## Delaware

PAGE 2

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KINEDYNE LLC" FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014,

AT 9:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

0685310 8100V

141576107

AUTHENT CATION: 1990596

DATE: 12-24-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0412

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

0003310 01000

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:53 PM 12/22/2014 FILED 09:53 PM 12/22/2014 SRV 141576107 - 0685310 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KINEDYNE LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Kinedyne LLC (the "Company"), is being executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1) The name of the limited liability company is Kinedyne LLC.
- 2) The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the December 22, 2014.

/s/ Lindsay	Todnem
Authorized Person	

DM\_US 57250552-1,047235,0010 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/24/2015 REEL: 005503 FRAME: 0413